taxpayer, Sholom Drizin, and the State of New York Department of Taxation and 
Finance, that the above matter and claim of the Department of Taxation and 
Finance for taxes, penalties and interest under assessment number L-005582137 is 
settled against Sholom Drizin for the amount of Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand 
($850,000.00) Dollars, to be paid by check drawn on a New York bank on or 
before July 31, 1998. 

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that all appeals and proceedings will be 
withdrawn as part of the settlement. 

The stipulation is dated July 7, 1998. 

During 1991 petitioner filed a Claim for Refund of Real Property Transfer Gains Tax in